
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2013

Table 2-4
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Nova Scotia

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2013
October to December 940,567 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 940,789 301 -1,527 1,004 -523 -222 -0.02
April to June 941,709 -66 -976 122 -854 -920 -0.10
January to March 943,573 -339 -1,793 268 -1,525 -1,864 -0.20

2012
October to December 944,406 15 -1,110 262 -848 -833 -0.09
July to September 945,061 373 -1,998 970 -1,028 -655 -0.07
April to June 944,770 -1 -423 715 292 291 0.03
January to March 944,990 -274 -698 752 54 -220 -0.02

2011
October to December 945,496 70 -1,035 459 -576 -506 -0.05
July to September 944,469 423 -710 1,314 604 1,027 0.11

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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